6th day of November, 2003, after hearing, IT IS ORDERED and DECREED 
that judgment be entered in favor of plaintiff, Dome Corporation 
of North America, and against defendant, Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, in the sum of Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) with interest thereon at the legal 
rate of six percent (6%) per annum from April 3, 2000. IT IS FURTHER 
ORDERED that plaintiff’s petition for an award of a penalty and 
attorney fees is GRANTED.  Defendant shall pay to plaintiff a penalty 
of one percent (1%) per month on the $15,000.00 calculated from April

[...]

to eliminate the award of penalties and attorneys’ fees to Plaintiff. 
 Judgment shall be entered in this case in favor of Plaintiff, Dome 
Corporation of North America and against Defendant, Commonwealth 
of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation in the sum of Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) with interest thereon at the legal 
rate of six percent (6%) per annum from April 3, 2000. Each party 
shall bear its own costs.”  Copy forwarded to Plaintiff and 
Defendant.